The Four Channel SLT converts almost any
switch or contact closure into a wireless
contact transmitter, allowing wireless control
of distant loads in up to four zones: lights,
motors, pumps, fans, fountains, and signage.
The Four Channel SLT also adds wireless
control extension to timers, automation
controllers, load-shedding controllers, and
dry contact devices.
Easy-To-Use
Installs in minutes
Easy-to-configure
Requires no switch leg wires
Communicates with ILLUMRA receivers
Reliable Range
50-150 foot range
Repeaters available for added range
Save Time and Money
The new sensor reduces cost by eliminating
expensive materials and eliminating tedious
and time-consuming labor. The SLT wireless
sensor can control an unlimited number of
ILLUMRA wireless receivers.  Each ILLUMRA
wireless receiver responds to up to 30
different SLT wireless sensors.
The SLT wireless sensor is manufactured
to the latest quality standards in an ISO
9001:2000 facility, is ROHS compliant, and
is FCC and IC approved.
•
•
•
•
•
•
Four Channel SLT
E3T-MICFP-40
Buildings using the SLT wireless sensor
and other Illumra products:
Qualify for LEED credits
May qualify for Energy-Star ratings
Require fewer materials and less labor
during installation
Have the ability to use less energy.
•
•
•
•
777 South State Street
Orem, UT  84058
T: 801.349.1200
F: 801.653.4257
This device or certain aspects thereof is protected by at least one U.S. or
international patent or has at least one such patent application pending.
AHD0257B
any dc power source whose
maximum dc voltage is less
than the voltage used to
power the e3t-micfp-40
timer or
automation
controller
low voltage wiring
v
c
c
g
n
d
IN
 1
IN
 2
IN
 3
IN
 4
e
3
r
-m
ic
f
p
-4
0
any
8-28vdc
power
source
the input terminals on the 4-channel slt
can accept output signals from a wide
variety of devices. some examples are
shown here.
control output
common
+24vdc
any 3-wire 24vdc sensor
the slt sends wireless
control signals to illumra
receivers. illumra receivers
are designed to control
lighting loads, hvac loads,
motors, and other
appliances.
wireless control signal up to 150 ft.
e3t-s1awh e3t-s2awh
optional:
battery-free,
wireless
switches can
also control the
wireless
control
signal
up to
150 ft.
e3r-r12-5ibbp
e3r-mrcfp-13
or
front
front
hvac / ptac unit
e3r-r12-5ibbp
light fixture
e3r-r12gp
television or other appliance
hvac / ptac unitthermostat
e3r-120-tstcp
e3r-mrcfp-04
multiple
lighting
zones
ILLUMRA is a trademark of Ad Hoc Electronics, LLC. Other trademarks
herein are the property of their respective owners.
Network Diagram
Range
Frequency
Power Supply Input Rating
Inputs
Input Threshold Voltage Levels dfdfdfdfdfdfdfdfdfdfdfdfdf
Channels
Operating Temperature
Storage Temperature
Dimensions
Antenna
Radio Certification
Addressing
E3T-MICFP-40
50-150 feet (typical)
315 MHz
8-28 VDC, 40 mA
30 VDC max, 100 mA max
Input Low Voltage: <1VDC
Input High Voltage: 3VDC<VIN<30VDC
4 inputs
 -13° to 140°F (-25° to +60°F)
-40°F to 140°F (-40°F to +60°F)
2.88”(W) x 1.30”(H) x 0.67”(D)
7.32cm x 3.30cm x 1.70cm
attached whip antenna (5.85”)
FCC (United States) SZV-TCM2XXC
I.C. (Canada) 5713A-TCM2XXC
Factory set unique ID (1 of 4 billion)